

Contract

Contract No: GEMC-511687762736189

Generated Date:08-Mar-2019

~	and a set of the	(-!!-					1-11			
Type Minis Depa	stry: artment:	Cer Min Mat	ntral PSU istry of Coal erials Management		G II N	Buyer De BEM Unique D: Jame:	GEM Asho	k Kumar Pai	-	COALINDIA.IN
-			arat Coking Coal Limited cl Dhanbad		C E G	Contact No.: Email ID: ESTIN:	 Senior Manager(MM) - ak.pandey4576@coalindia.in N MM Department, level 3, Commercial Building, Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, DHANBAD, JHARKHAND-826005, India 			
IFD Desi	ancial Approv Occurence : Yes ignation of Adminis ignation of Financia	strative Approva	I : CMD, BCCL rector (Personnel),	BCCL						
Seller Details GEM Unique ID: GEM/2019/analyticaltech Company Name: ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIE Contact No.: 9327243463 Email ID: prasad@hplctechnologies.com OPP. SAINATH PARK, VASA										
	oduct Details			DARA, GUJARAT-39						
, It	Item		Model		Drdered Unit (I			Price Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes except freig harges in INR)		
Microcope Rese		Research			1		NOS	1,910,000		
	Order Value (in IN							1,910,000		
S.No Consignee						Item			Quantity	Expected Delivery Date
0. N										
	Chief Of Medie	3@coalindia.in	entral Hospital , PO- 6003, India	· Jagjivan Nagar.,		ENT Surg	ical Mic	rocope	1	23-Mar-2019
1	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p218: Chief Of Media DHANBAD, Jh	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82				ENT Surg	ical Mic	rocope	1	23-Mar-2019
Prc	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p218: Chief Of Media DHANBAD, Jh	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82	6003, India			ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value		23-Mar-2019
1 Prc	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p2183 Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82	6003, India NT Surgical M			ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value	9	ar hinged type without built in ligh
1 Prc	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p2183 Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82	6003, India NT Surgical M Sub-Spec	icrocope		ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value pathole and wi	e ogical monocula	ar hinged type without built in ligh sity regulator
Prc	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p2183 Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82	6003, India NT Surgical M Sub-Spec Microscope Type	icrocope		ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value pathole and wi	e ogical monocula	ar hinged type without built in ligh sity regulator
Prc	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p2183 Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce IARKHAND-82	6003, India NT Surgical M Sub-Spec Microscope Type Conformity to Indi	icrocope an Standard		ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value pathole and wi Pathole	e ogical monocula	ar hinged type without built in ligh sity regulator
Prc Spe	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p218: Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce HARKHAND-82 cation for E	6003, India NT Surgical M Sub-Spec Microscope Type Conformity to Indi ISI MARKED	icrocope an Standard		ENT Surg	ical Mic	Value pathole and wi Pathole Yes	e ogical monocula thout light inten ogical IS:4381 I	ar hinged type without built in ligh sity regulator
1 Prc Spe	- 9470595248 Landline rajendra.p2183 Chief Of Media DHANBAD, JH	3@coalindia.in cal Services, Ce HARKHAND-82 cation for E	6003, India NT Surgical M Sub-Spec Microscope Type Conformity to Indi ISI MARKED C/ML No (BIS Lic Eye piece Type	icrocope an Standard cense No) ces Confirming to th	e requir			Value pathole and wi Pathole Yes NA	e ogical monocula thout light inten ogical IS:4381 I	ar hinged type without built in ligh sity regulator

	Objective Type	achromatic
	Objective Magnification	10 x
	Numerical Apperture of Objective	0.25
	Type of lamp for Illumination	led
	Plano Concave mirror attachment	yes
	Stage	Ractangular
GENERIC	Size of Stage	22
GENERIC	Coarse and Fine Movement of stage	yes
	Co-axial focussing	Yes
	Micrometer Arrangement	No
ACCESSORIES	Extra eyepieces (inclusive in the scope of supply)	5 x
ACCESSORIES	Carrying case (inclusive in the scope of supply)	yes
WARRANTY	Warranty	1
	Availability of Test Report from Central Govt/NABL/ILAC accredited lab to prove conformity to specification	Yes
CERTIFICATION	Test Report No and Date	04/11 12/03/2017
	Name and Address of the Lab	analytical services

Terms and Conditions

1. General terms and conditions

1.1 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) as available on the GeM portal (unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable

1.2 Terms of delivery: Free Delivery at Site including loading/unloading. In respect of items requiring installation and / or commissioning and other services in the scope of supply (as indicated in respective product category specification / STC / ATC), and the cost of the same is also included in the Contract price.

1.3 Delivery period: The Delivery Period/Time shall be essence of the Contract and delivery must be completed not later than such date(s). Any modification thereto shall be mutually agreed and incorporated in the Contract as per the provisions of the GTC.

1.4 Performance Security: If the Seller fails or neglects to observe or perform any of his obligations under the contract it shall be lawful for the Buyer to forfeit either in whole or in part, the Performance Security furnished by the Seller.

1.5 Taxes and Duties: Contract Prices are all inclusive i.e. including all taxes, duties, local levies / transportation / loading-unloading charges etc. Break up of GST shall be indicated by the Seller while raising invoice / bill on GeM. While submitting the bill / invoice Seller shall undertake that the Goods and Services Tax (GST) charged on this bill is not more than what is payable under the provision on the relevant Act or the Rules made there under and that the Goods on which GST has been charged have not been exempted under the GST Act or the Rules made there under and the charges on account of GST on these goods are correct under the provision of that Act or the rules made there under.

1.6 Octroi Duty and / or other local taxes: Contract Prices are all inclusive hence no reimbursement over and above the contract price(s) shall be allowed to seller towards payment of local taxes (such as levy of town duty, Octroi Duty, Terminal Tax and other levies of local bodies etc).

1.7 Limitation of Liability: The provisions of limitation of liability between Buyer and Seller as given in the GTC shall be applicable here.

1.8 Resolution of disputes: The provisions of DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER as given in the GTC shall be applicable here.

1.9 Liquidated Damages: If the Seller fails to deliver any or all of the Goods/Services within the original/re-fixed delivery period(s) specified in the contract, the Buyer will be entitled to deduct/recover the Liquidated Damages for the delay, unless covered under Force Majeure conditions aforesaid, @ 0.5% per week or part of the week of delayed period as pre-estimated damages not exceeding 10% of the contract value without any controversy/dispute of any sort whatsoever. In case, Service Level Agreement (SLA) is applicable the same shall be applicable for the Contract.

1.10 Financial Certificate:

1.10.1 The expenditure involved for this purpose has received the Sanction of the competent financial authority.

1.10.2 The funds are available under the proper head in the sanction budget allotment for the concern financial year.

1.10.3 I have been fully authorized by the department to sign the supply order or incur the liability of the Goods being ordered.

2. Additional Terms and conditions

2.1 Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

2.2 Purchase preference will be given to MSME and Startup (Local supplier) : (if L-1 is not from selected category and 4 / 5 Seller (s) from selected category has/have quoted price within L-1 + Micro and Small Enterprises whose credentials are validated online through Udyog Aadhaar for that product category (Preference to MSME - 15%),Local Supplier as defined in Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India - 20%), Order 2017 and its subsequent Orders / Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/ Products % of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be given opportunity to match L-1 price and award contract for percentage of total value as defined/ decided in relevant policy) Micro and Small Enterprises whose credentials are validated online through Udyog Aadhaar for that product category (Preference to MSME - 15%),Local Supplier as defined in through Udyog Aadhaar for that product category (Preference to MSME - 15%),Local Supplier as defined in relevant policy) Micro and Small Enterprises whose credentials are validated online through Udyog Aadhaar for that product category (Preference to MSME - 15%),Local Supplier as defined in Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India - 20%), Order 2017 and its subsequent Orders / Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/ Products

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.